

No. 17-647

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
ROSE MARY KNICK,

Petitioner,

v.

TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT, et al.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Third Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF THE AMERICAN
PLANNING ASSOCIATION AS *AMICUS
CURIAE* SUPPORTING NEITHER PARTY**

—◆—
JOHN M. BAKER

Counsel of Record

KATHERINE M. SWENSON

GREENE ESPEL PLLP

222 S. Ninth Street

Suite 2200

Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 373-0830

jbaker@greeneespel.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

May 31, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
LEGAL ARGUMENT	2
A. This Court’s current jurisprudence recognizes a general need to “complete” a takings claim by first seeking just compensation under state law	2
B. The extraordinary circumstances needed to overrule existing precedents are not present here	4
1. For the most part, the <i>Williamson County</i> requirements have worked	8
2. Nevertheless, excessive applications of the <i>Williamson County</i> second prong have occurred, which this Court can and should prevent	10
a. Fifth Amendment takings jurisprudence must provide the floor when state courts decide state-law takings claims	10
b. Takings plaintiffs should not be forced to use state procedures that, in practice, do not provide constitutionally meaningful avenues for obtaining compensation	12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
c. Plaintiffs and defendants should receive equivalent access to federal fora	14
d. <i>Williamson County's</i> second prong should apply only to takings claims	15
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Acierno v. Mitchell</i> , 6 F.3d 970 (3d Cir. 1993).....	16
<i>Agostini v. Felton</i> , 521 U.S. 203 (1997).....	7
<i>Arizona v. Rumsey</i> , 467 U.S. 203 (1984).....	5
<i>Brown v. Legal Found. of Wash.</i> , 538 U.S. 216 (2003).....	2
<i>Burnet v. Coronado Oil & Gas Co.</i> , 285 U.S. 393 (1932).....	5, 8
<i>Cherokee Nation v. S. Kan. Ry. Co.</i> , 135 U.S. 641 (1890).....	3, 5, 10, 11
<i>City of Chi. v. Int’l Coll. of Surgeons</i> , 522 U.S. 156 (1997).....	14
<i>Coles v. Granville</i> , 448 F.3d 853 (6th Cir. 2006).....	12
<i>Country View Estates @ Ridge LLC v. Town of Brookhaven</i> , 452 F. Supp. 2d 142 (E.D.N.Y. 2006).....	16
<i>Eggleston v. Pierce Cnty.</i> , 99 F. Supp. 2d 1280 (W.D. Wash. 2000).....	15
<i>Harris v. United States</i> , 536 U.S. 545 (2002)	4
<i>Hodel v. Va. Surface Min. & Reclamation Ass’n</i> , 452 U.S. 264 (1981)	7
<i>Hurley v. Kincaid</i> , 285 U.S. 95 (1932)	6
<i>Int’l Coll. of Surgeons v. City of Chi.</i> , Nos. 91 C 1587, 91 C 5564, 1992 WL 6729 (N.D. Ill. Jan. 10, 1992)	14, 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>John Corp. v. City of Houston</i> , 214 F.3d 573 (5th Cir. 2000)	16
<i>Joslin Mfg. Co. v. City of Providence</i> , 262 U.S. 668 (1923)	6, 13
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 570 U.S. 595 (2013)	11
<i>Koscielski v. City of Minneapolis</i> , 435 F.3d 898 (8th Cir. 2006).....	12
<i>Larson v. Domestic & Foreign Commerce Corp.</i> , 337 U.S. 682 (1949)	6
<i>Lawrence v. Texas</i> , 539 U.S. 558 (2003).....	7
<i>McKenzie v. City of White Hall</i> , 112 F.3d 313 (8th Cir. 1997)	16
<i>Murr v. Wisconsin</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1933 (2017)	11
<i>Patel v. City of Chi.</i> , 383 F.3d 569 (7th Cir. 2004)	16
<i>Penn Ctr. Transp. Co. v. N.Y. City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	8, 9
<i>Planned Parenthood of Se. Pa. v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992)	8, 17
<i>River Park, Inc. v. City of Highland Park</i> , 23 F.3d 164 (7th Cir. 1994).....	16
<i>Rosedale Missionary Baptist Church v. New Orleans City</i> , 641 F.3d 86 (5th Cir. 2011)	16
<i>Ruckelshaus v. Monsanto Co.</i> , 467 U.S. 986 (1984).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>San Remo Hotel v. City & Cnty. of San Francisco</i> , 545 U.S. 323 (2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Sinaloa Lake Owners Ass’n v. City of Simi Valley</i> , 882 F.2d 1398 (9th Cir. 1989)	16
<i>Southview Assocs., Ltd. v. Bongartz</i> , 980 F.2d 84 (2d Cir. 1992)	16
<i>Strickland v. Alderman</i> , 74 F.3d 260 (11th Cir. 1996)	16
<i>Sweet v. Rechel</i> , 159 U.S. 380 (1895)	6
<i>Swift & Co. v. Wickham</i> , 382 U.S. 111 (1965).....	8
<i>Welch v. Texas Dept. of Highways & Pub. Transp.</i> , 483 U.S. 468 (1987).....	5
<i>Williamson Cnty. Reg’l Planning Comm’n v. Hamilton Bank</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (1985)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Yee v. Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992)	3, 7
CONSTITUTION	
U.S. CONST. amend. V.....	<i>passim</i>
U.S. CONST. amend. XIV	16
